

102256970 Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) DATE	ENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Naveed Ahmed MRD 10-11-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC. Internal Address: NEORIS Address: N
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nature Other	Street Address: 13798 N.W. 4th Street Suite 300
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/652,948	B. Patent No.(s)
	bers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name:Lott & Friedland, P.A. Internal Address:Fischer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: Post Office Drawer 141098	8. Deposit account number: 12-2155
City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip: 33114-1098	THE THE SPACE
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore is a true copy of the original document. Ury Fischer 	going information is true and correct and any attached copy October 11, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including Mail documents to be record	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 ded with required cover sheet information to:

10/21/20

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0620 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Naveed Ahmed, a citizen of INIVA residing at 1910 Nin 6TH ANE E101 Box A RATULA FO 33432 have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled 'Centralized System And Method For Optimally Routing And Tracking Articles' bearing U.S. serial number 09/652,948 and an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") entitled 'Centralized System And Method For Optimally Routing And Tracking Articles' bearing serial number PCT/US00/24225, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31.

WHEREAS, NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida having a principal place of business at: 13798 NW 4th Street, Suite 300, Sumrise, FL 33325, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

2000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, I, Naveed Ahmed, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0621

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division. continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to aid NEORIS LOGISTICS, INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world,

Before me, a Notary Public in and for Blued CT1 Flant on this 19th day of 2002, personally appeared Naveed Ahmed, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2